TOOELE COUNTY CORPORAT%N
CONTRACT # 75

TOOELE COUNTY
AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT dated April 1, 2017 is by and between Tooele County, Utah

(“Client”) and Trinity Services I, LLC, (“Trinity™), The Client and Trinity are referred to herein
collectively as the Parties.

WHEREAS, Client and Trinity Services I, LLC, successor in interest to the Canteen
Corrections Services Division of Compass Group USA, Inc. are parties to a certain agreement
dated April 2, 1996 as amended (“Agreement”), whereby Trinity manages Client’s inmate food
service operation and facilities; and

WHEREAS, the Parties Amended the Agreement by the Tooele Coimty Senior Meal
Agreement Amendment, made effective April 1, 2012, (“Senior Meal Agreement”), and

WHEREAS the parties now desire to further amend the Agreement and the Senior Meal
Agreement as stated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein and for other good and
valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Exhibit A to the Agreement, Financial Arrangements, Section 1 Inmate Food
Services, Number of Inmates & Price Per Meal Schedule is hereby deleted in its entirety and the
following substituted therefore

Number of [nmates  Price per Meal Number of Inmates  Price per Meal
115139 $2.439 215239 $1.700 ’
140 — 164 $2.154 240 — 264 $1.611

165 - 189 $1.959 265 - 289 $1.539

190-214 $1.810 290-314 $1.480

Staff $2.439

2. The Senior Meal Agreement is amended in the following respect: The price per

elderly meal will be $3.047 for individual elderly meals.

3. This Amendment is effective April 1, 2017 and thereafter, unless amended
thereafter. Ini all other respects, the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and the
Senior Meal Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

THE PARTIES SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE




IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this amendment in duplicate, each
of which shall be deemed an original, on the dates affixed by their signatures.

Tooele County Trinity Services I, LLC by Trinity Services
Group, IncmManager

— -

By [ Mo/ / WW

Printed name: Paul J. Wimmer Printed name: David M. Miller
Title: Sheriff Title: Chief Operating Officer

Date: 5// % C)//: / 7 Date:




